
The United Benefice of  

Atlow, Bradley, Hognaston,  

Hulland and Kniveton  

  

The Parish of Christ Church, Hulland  
  

Events Programme 2023  
  
  

Tuesdays in Lent  Lent Lunches - Atlow Village Hall  
  

12.00pm  

Tuesdays in Lent  Lent Fellowship Group - Hognaston Village 
Hall.  
  

7.30.pm  

Friday 24th March  Quiz Evening at the Black Horse  
  

7.30.pm  

Sunday 19th March  Mothering All Age service  
  

10.30.am  

Thursday 23rd March  Church and Churchyard Spring clean   
  

09.00.am  

Thursday 30th March  School Easter Service   
  

10.00am  

Saturday 1st April  Messy Church in Millennium Village Hall  
  

3.30- 

5.30pm  

Saturday20th May,  Messy Church in Millennium Village Hall  
  

3.30- 

5.30pm  

Saturday 15th July  Messy Church in Millennium Village Hall  
  

3.30- 

5.30pm  

Thursday 20th July  School Leavers Service  10.00am  

Saturday 26th August   Hulland Ward & District Annual Village      
 Horticultural & Craft Show  

12.00pm  

Thursday 5 October   School Harvest Service  10.00am  

Saturday 7th October  Harvest Supper Hulland Ward Millennium 
Village Hall  

  

tbc  

Sunday 8th October  Harvest Thanksgiving service.  
  

10.30am  

Saturday 14th October  Messy Church in Millennium Village Hall  
  

3.30- 

5.30pm  

Friday 10th November  Quiz Evenings at the Black Horse  
  

7.30.pm  

Saturday 2nd 
December  
  

Christmas Fair Hulland Ward Millennium 
Village Hall  
  

tbc  

Saturday 9th 
December  

Messy Church in Millennium Village Hall  
  

3.30- 

5.30pm  

Thursday 21st 
December  

School Carol Service  10.00am  

  


